FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
IVI 2 4 2000

08-15-2000

## 

101416732

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

E.		PATENTS	SONLY	····	
	missioner of Patents and Trademari			ginal docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	i Type	Conveyan	ce Type		
XX New		XX Assign	ment Sec	curity Agreen	nent
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Cha	inge of Name	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Oth		
Correctiv	ve Document		U.S. GO (For Use ONLY by U.S	<i>Vernment</i> 5. Government A	gencies)
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental	File	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	XX Mark if a	dditional names of con	weying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Hartford, Stephen A.				07281998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kaye, Daniel A.	<del> </del>			07301998
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if addition	al names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Play, Inc.				If document to be record is an assignment and f
Name (line 2)	a California Corporation	<del></del>	<del></del>		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2890 Kilgore Road	•			representative is attacl (Designation must be:
Address (line 2)					separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rancho Cordova	California		95670	
Domestic R	cky epresentative Name and Ad		Country  Enter for the first Red	Zip Cod	
Name			LINE TO US HER RE		
Hanne					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)				<del></del>	
	FC	OR OFFICE US	E ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appreximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docugathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Wast D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9861-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Of Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 12-0, 20231

OIPA	
FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027  U.S. Department of Comment of	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3446	
Name Charles B. Katz	
Address (line 1) Carr & Ferrell LLP	
Address (line 2) 2225 East Bayshore Road	
Address (line 3) Suite 200	
Address (line 4) Palo Alto, CA 94303	_
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
29091848	
	$\neg$
	$\supset$
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Yea</u>	ar_
signed by the first named executing inventor.	<u> </u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	7
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties	
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
indicated herein.	
Charles B. Katz. Reg. No. 36.564 / MUNK 28 December 199	<i>?</i>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	_

PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0047

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JRDATION FORM COVER SHEE.  CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty (les)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties at Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
سنيسة	imball, James D.	07211998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Miller, Karl V.	07211998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Montgomery, J. Paul	07301998
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving Party(ies)	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	The certain of the ce	If document to be recorded
realise (wife t)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representati is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zio Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)		domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
	P*************************************	_i attached. (Designation mube a separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers att Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
		Number(s)

**PATENT** 

	SIPE	
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	The state of the s	
Onveying Partylies TRADEMA		

## RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TALLING TO LOCALITY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
Conveying F	Party(ies) TRADENAM	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Moore, Michael Richard Young	08041998
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Mooneyham, Mark R.	Month Day Year 07301998
L	Productions, Plank R.	07301990
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
reative (line i)	Bouchard, Stephan M.	107291998
Name (line 2)		•
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Marian (ii a		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representation is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		
value of the control	City State/Country Zip Code	<del></del>
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of domestic representative is
		attached. (Designation m be a separate document fi
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip Co- lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	de
	IUMDER(S) Or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached  e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	
	atent Application Number(s)  Patent Number	· · · · ·
	data it danie	1 (5)
L		
I		

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Enter additiona	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Wheaton, Jeremy D.	07211998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Radogna, Michael P.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		L07211998  Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Tjeerdsma, Peter A.	Month Day Year 07211998
		1
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domicited in the United
realise (inte 2		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2		Assignment.)
Address (line:	City State/Country Zip Coc	le
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	• • •
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
	·	
,		
		1 1.

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Stephen A. Hartford, Daniel A. Kaye, J. Paul Montgomery, Michael Richard Young Moore, Mark R. Mooneyham, Stephan M. Bouchard, James D. Kimball, Karl V. Miller, Jeremy D. Wheaton, Michael P. Radogna, and Peter A. Tjeerdsma, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Play Incorporated, a California corporation whose address is 2890 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Icon Image for a Computer Display Screen" executed by us on the date below, and the new, original, and ornamental design therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and reexamination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her below.	eunto set my hand and seal on the date listed
seph Hotel	
Stephen A. Hartford Date 7-28-98	James D. Kumball Date
0	Had V Miller
Danfel A. Kaye Date	Karl V. Miller Date 7-21-98

J. Paul Montgomery Date 7-30-98	Peremy D. Wheaton Date 7-21-93
Michael Richard Young Moore Date 8-4-98	Michael P. Radogna Date
Mark R. Mooneyham Date 7-30-78	Peter A. Tjeerdsma Date 7/21/98
Stephan M. Bouchard Date 7-29-98	

2